
SAHALI-ABERDEEN BUS ROUTE 2023-2024

Afternoon drop- off times

REGULAR              EARLY DISMISSAL

3:10                        12:45        Leave St Anns School
3:22                        12.57        Hugh Allan  south west community church 
3:23                        12:58        Hugh Allan Drive @ Gloaming Drive 
3:25                        1:01          Hugh Allen Drive  @ Seniors Complex crosswalk
3:30                        1:06          1873 Lodgepole
3:31                        1:07          Lodgerpole & Snowberry Cresent
3:33                        1:09          1832 Foxtail 
3:34                        1:10          1821 Primrose
3:35                        1:12          copperhead Drive @ 1760 *
3.36                        1:14          Copperhead Dr. & Hugh Allan Dr. 
3.40                        1:18          1560 Hillside Drive         
3:47                        1:24          1461 Westerdale Dr.
3:52                        1:28        Pacific Way @ roundabout
3:53                        1:29          Aberdeen Dr. & Abbyglen Way
3:55                        1:31          Van Horn  @ Laurier
3:59                        1:34          Hills of Peace Lutheran Church*
4:01                        1:37          Garabaldi & Hollyburn  Dr. @ Stop sign
4:02                        1:38          Hollyburn Dr @ 480
4:03                        1:39          Summit Dr @ tremerton Dr 
4:06                        1:42          Gleneagles@ Monarch Drive
4:09                        1:45          Springhill Dr & Sedona
4:11                        1:47          Summit Drive at bus stop ( across from spring Hill Dr.)
4:22                        1:57          St Anns School   


